

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26009-26010/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2005 and 30/09/2005

in WPMS No. 13491 of 1999 (Old)/3022 of 2001 (New) and correction

application CMA No. 7962/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M.S. BHATNAGAR, DEHRADUN, UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF SOC.& CHITS & ORS.LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim

relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters after two weeks.

r shall obtain In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitione

for filing a Letters instructions as to whether the petition shall be withdrawn

Patent Appeal.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master